

COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services
212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503, 5th Floor
Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493



Phone (803) 785-8319
Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF **INTENT TO AWARD** A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL APPROVAL UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED.

REFERENCE SOLICITATION NUMBER: **B13030-01/30/13S**

PROCUREMENT: **Derrick Hollow Roadway Improvements**

ISSUE DATE: **January 2, 2013**

CLOSING DATE: **February 6, 2013**

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

J & H Grading & Paving, LLC
\$227,221.75

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where the County failed in determining the potential award.

Angela M. Seymour
Procurement Officer

Posted: **March 13, 2013**

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.



CERTIFIED BID SUMMARY
Derrick Hollow Roadway Improvements
RFB No.: B13030-01/30/13S

County of Lexington
 212 South Lake Drive
 Lexington, South Carolina 29072



Bid Opening: Wednesday, February 6, 2012 @ 3:00 PM

Bid Summary

Rank No.	Company Name	Bid Total	Alternate 1	Bid Total w/Alternate 1
1	J&H Grading & Paving, LLC	\$227,221.75	\$71,256.50	\$298,478.25
2	Cherokee, Inc.	\$233,855.25	\$72,985.75	\$306,841.00
3	Coogler Construction, Inc.	\$247,448.25	\$70,087.50	\$317,535.75
4	LCI-Lineberger, Inc.	\$335,735.15	\$112,590.00	\$448,325.15
5	Lane Construction Corporation	Non-Responsive	\$0.00	\$0.00

The attached bid tabulations are an accurate summary of all bids received for RFB No. B13030-01/30/13S. Any discrepancies in unit prices or extended totals have been identified. Based on bid tabulations herein, *J&H Grading & Paving, LLC* is identified as the lowest responsive bidder.

Certified By:

 2/8/13

 Signature

Witness:



 Signature



BID TABULATION
Derrick Hollow Roadway Improvements
RFB No.: B13030-01/30/13S

Bid Opening: Wednesday, February 6, 2012 @ 3:00 PM

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME	
				J&H Grading & Paving, LLC		Cherokee, Inc.		Coogler Construction, Inc.		LCI-Lineberger, Inc.		Lane Construction Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00		\$0.00
2	Construction Stakes, Lines, & Grades	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00		\$0.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$42,950.00	\$42,950.00		\$0.00
5	Unclassified Excavation	2,755	CY	\$7.00	\$19,285.00	\$10.00	\$27,550.00	\$8.00	\$22,040.00	\$7.75	\$21,351.25		\$0.00
6	Cement Stabilized Earth Base Course (8" Depth)	10,925	SY	\$3.25	\$35,506.25	\$2.50	\$27,312.50	\$4.00	\$43,700.00	\$5.00	\$54,625.00		\$0.00
7	Portland Cement for Cement Stabilized Earth Base Course	160	TON	\$142.00	\$22,720.00	\$136.00	\$21,760.00	\$123.00	\$19,680.00	\$125.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
8	6" Graded Aggregate Base Course (Driveways Only)	670	SY	\$10.00	\$6,700.00	\$12.70	\$8,509.00	\$17.50	\$11,725.00	\$18.00	\$12,060.00		\$0.00
9	Fine Grading	1	LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,375.00	\$18,375.00		\$0.00
10	Asphalt Surface Treatment, Type III (Double Treatment)	10,275	SY	\$3.70	\$38,017.50	\$3.60	\$36,990.00	\$4.50	\$46,237.50	\$4.50	\$46,237.50		\$0.00
11	Asphalt Surface Treatment, Type III (Double Treatment) Driveways Only	595	SY	\$18.00	\$10,710.00	\$19.25	\$11,453.75	\$11.00	\$6,545.00	\$12.50	\$7,437.50		\$0.00
12	18" RC Pipe Cul. - Class III	304	LF	\$23.00	\$6,992.00	\$30.00	\$9,120.00	\$26.00	\$7,904.00	\$85.00	\$25,840.00		\$0.00
13	24" RC Pipe Cul. - Class III	72	LF	\$28.00	\$2,016.00	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$34.00	\$2,448.00	\$95.00	\$6,840.00		\$0.00
14	36" RC Pipe Cul. - Class III	40	LF	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$63.00	\$2,520.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00		\$0.00
15	Rip Rap (Class B)	35	TON	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$80.00	\$2,800.00	\$54.00	\$1,890.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00		\$0.00
16	Rip Rap (Class C)	15	TON	\$65.00	\$975.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$54.00	\$810.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
17	Geotextile for Erosion Control Under Rip Rap (Class 2)	115	SY	\$8.00	\$920.00	\$6.00	\$690.00	\$7.25	\$833.75	\$1.86	\$213.90		\$0.00
18	Contingent Maintenance Stone	30	TON	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
19	Wire Fence Removal	550	LF	\$2.50	\$1,375.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$3.50	\$1,925.00	\$3.50	\$1,925.00		\$0.00
20	Wire Fence Replacement	900	LF	\$5.00	\$4,500.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.00	\$7,200.00	\$7.80	\$7,020.00		\$0.00
21	Stabilized Construction Entrance	560	SY	\$5.50	\$3,080.00	\$9.00	\$5,040.00	\$4.00	\$2,240.00	\$16.00	\$8,960.00		\$0.00
22	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$17,950.00	\$17,950.00		\$0.00
23	Contingent Borrow Excavation	250	CY	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$3,750.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00		\$0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$227,221.75	TOTAL BID	\$233,855.25	TOTAL BID	\$247,448.25	TOTAL BID	\$335,735.15	TOTAL BID	\$0.00

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME		COMPANY NAME	
				J&H Grading & Paving, LLC		Cherokee, Inc.		Coogler Construction, Inc.		LCI-Lineberger, Inc.		Lane Construction Corporation	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
10	Asphalt Surface Treatment, Type III (Double Treatment)	-10,275	SY	\$3.70	-\$38,017.50	\$3.60	-\$36,990.00	\$4.50	-\$46,237.50	\$4.00	-\$41,100.00		\$0.00
11	Asphalt Surface Treatment, Type III (Double Treatment) Driveways Only	-595	SY	\$18.00	-\$10,710.00	\$19.25	-\$11,453.75	\$11.00	-\$6,545.00	\$8.00	-\$4,760.00		\$0.00
10-A	Hot Mix Asphalt Course, Type C (1.5" Uniform)	1,186	TON	\$94.00	\$111,484.00	\$95.15	\$112,847.90	\$95.00	\$112,670.00	\$125.00	\$148,250.00		\$0.00
11-A	Hot Mix Asphalt Course, Type C (1.5" Uniform) Driveways Only	68	TON	\$125.00	\$8,500.00	\$126.20	\$8,581.60	\$150.00	\$10,200.00	\$150.00	\$10,200.00		\$0.00
				TOTAL BID	\$71,256.50	TOTAL BID	\$72,985.75	TOTAL BID	\$70,087.50	TOTAL BID	\$112,590.00	TOTAL BID	\$0.00